

## FOUNDERS

Sr. Carmen Aranda Patricia Barela Rivera Sr. Alicia Valladolid Cuarón Gina Del Castillo Marcela De La Mar Katie Garcia Hon. Letiza Calzada Benita Muiz

## BOARD OF DIRECTORS

Marcia-Lena Hernandez Elizabeth Nevarez Laura Morales Michelle Munden

## EMERITUS TRUSTEES

Alexis Anderten, Director of Compliance Charter Communications Sr. Alicia Valladolid Cuarón Romaine Pacheco

## Latina SafeHouse

Post Office Box 11174 Denver, Colorado 80211 303-433-4470 ONLINE GIVING DISCLOSURE Updated March 25, 2018

# ONLINE GIVING DISCLOSURE

Contributions to Latina SafeHouse will support the organization's mission provide bilingual and culturally sensitive services to Latina victims of domestic violence and their families. Latina SafeHouse is a non-profit organization described in Internal Revenue Code (the "Code") section 501(c)(3). Latina SafeHouse's EIN is 32-0298603.

All contributions to Latina SafeHouse are tax deductible in accordance with Section 170 of the Code. Please consult your tax advisor for questions regarding deductibility.

Information concerning Latina SafeHouse can be found at www.latinasafehouse.org.

## For more information, please contact:

Latina SafeHouse PO Box 11174 Denver, CO 80211 O: 303.433.4470 info@latinasafehouse.org